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      (1)^ TTT f



WQ4-


ft^TFT
 17 ^T^T t^cf


35


02
 3iP|c|l4
 18


T?[ ^ ^re^f eft
 -^?l ^ft ^t ^TFTf ^


4.


5.


6.


1.


2.


3.


6  The question should be of multiple choice questions


BLUEPRINT OF BIOLOGY


CLASS - XI


1Total number of Questions should be 35


2Question booklet is to be divided into two sections, A and B.


3Section ?A' is Botany containing 17 questions & Section 'B' is
 Zoology containing 18 questions


4Each question carries 2 marks.


5All the questions are compulsary



(2)34
 09x2 = 18
 02 x 2 ~ 04
 04 x 2 - 08
 02 x 2 = 04


TOTAL
 MARKS


100


11.8
 11.8
 11.8
 5.9
 11.8


5.9
 5.9
 11.8
 11.8
 11.8


%
 WEIGHTAGE


17
 
2

 2
 2
 1
 2
 1
 1
 2

 2
 2

No. Of


^uestion


TOTAL
 PLANT GROWTH AND


DEVELOPMENT


RESPIRATION IN PLANTS
 PHOTOSYNTHESIS IN HIGHER
 PLANTS


MINERAL NUTRITION
 TRANSPORT IN PLANTS


CELL CYCLE AND CELL DIVISION
 CELL : THE UNIT OF LIFE


ANATOMY OF FLOWERING PLANTS
 MORPHOLOGY OF FLOWERING
 PLANTS


PLANT KINGDOM
 TOPIC


IV
 PLANT
 PHYSIOLOGY


III
 STRUCTURE
 AND FUNCTION


II
 STRUCTURAL
 ORGANISATION
 IN PLANTS AND


ANIMALS


I


DIVERSITY IN THE
 LIVING WORLD


UNIT


4
 3
 2
 1
 SL.


NO


BOTANY (SECTION-A)



(3)36
 09x02


= 18


04x02


= 08
 01 xO2


= 02
 04x02


= 08
 TOTAL
 MARKS


100


5.6
 5.6
 5.6
 5.6


11


5.6


11


5.6


11


5.6
 5.6


11


5.6
 5.6


%
 WEIGHTAGE


18
 1
 1
 1
 1
 2
 1
 2
 1
 2
 1
 1
 2
 1
 1


No. Of
 Question


TOTAL -
 CHEMICAL COORDINATION AND
 INTEGRATION


NEURAL CONTROL AND COORDINATION
 LOCOMOTION AND MOVEMENT


EXCRETORY PRODUCTS AND
 THEIR ELIMNATION


BODY FLUIDS AND CIRCULATION
 BREATHING AND EXCHANGE OF
 GASES


DIGESTION AND ABSORPTION
 CELL CYCLE AND CELL DIVISION
 BIOMOLECULES


CELL : THE UNIT OF LIFE


STRUCTURAL ORGANISATION IN
 ANIMALS


ANIMAL KINGDOM


BIOLOGICAL CLASSIFICATION
 THE LIVING WORLD


TOPIC


IV
 HUMAN
 PHYSIOLOGY


III
 STRUCTURE AND


FUNCTION
 II
 STRUCTURAL
 ORGANISATION
 IN PLANTS AND


ANIMALS
 I


DIVERSITY IN THE
 LIVING WORLD


UNIT


4
 3
 2
 1
 SL.


NO


ZOOLOGY (SECTION-B)



(4)When a flower has both androecium and gynoecium it


is :-


(A)Unisexual
 
(B)Bisexual (C)Multisexual (D)Asexual


Which is a growth promoter in plant hormone
 
(A)Ethylene



(B)Auxin



(C)ABA


(D)Phytohormone


so
 Q.


Q.



SECTION -A (BOTANY)(^-3i)


The Question booklet consists of 35 multiple choice questions carrying 2 marks each
 in two sections, 'A' containing 17 questions and 'B' containing 18 questions. All the
 questions are compulsary.


GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS


Pass Marks- 22


Time.-


F.M.- 70



CLASS-XI



SUBJECT-BIOLOGY (^r



SET-III



(5)3FR


Name the product obtained from gelidium



(A)Algin (B)Agar

 (C)Carrageen
 (D)Penicillin

 so SM

Q.



(^)


*ilvjiJRhel


'Kranz anatomy' consists of :-



(A)Only bundle sheath cell (B)Only mesophyll cell


(C)Both bundle sheath cell and mesophyll cell
 (D)None of these



r— if ift^t t (A)Closed type



(B)Open type


(C)Conjoint closed type



(D)Radial



^^s inj ^rs ^f fcfj^r ssjrc s^



(S>) t<


Q.


so


Q.   3      The type of the vascular bundle shown in the given
figure is -



(6)
(n)


^      Which one of the following is not a component of
 xylem


(A)Companian cell
 
(B)Trachied



(C)Vessel


(D)Xylem parenchyma


^t:-
 Where does kreb's cycle occur



(A)Cytoplasm (B)Mitochondria (C)Plastid



(D)Nucleus


n>n xjjfj cf^t ^rfecT ^Ictt t :-
 (A)Temperature



(B)Light (C)Wind



(D) Relative humidity


is :-


The most important factor in regulation of transpiration


no
 Q.


Q-
no
Q-



(7)
(q) (q)


Which algae has diplontic life cycle :-
 
(A)Volvox



(B)Fucus

 (C)Ectocarpus
 (D)spirogyra


t :-



(q) Go


PEP Stands for :-


(A)Primary endosperm phosphate


(B)Phosphoenol carboxylase phosphate
 (C)Primary enol pyruvate


(D)Phosphoenol pyruvate
 PEP t : -



ft))


DNA synthesis during cell cycle takes place in
 
(A) G, phase



(B)S phase (C)G2phese (D) Go phase


t :-



Q 11



Q 10


Q.



(8)
ABA (g)


Internode elongation is due to :-



(A)Gibberlin (B)Auxin (C)Cytokinin



(D)ABA


^RF^f g^ 41fcjch^u|


The final product formed during fermentation is
 
(A)Glucose



(B)pyruvic acid (C)Ethyl alcohol



(D)PGA


^TefT 3ffc^T ^T^^ t : -
 
(g) mk


The form of sugar transported through phloem is
 
(A)Glucose



(B)Sucrose

 (C)Fructose


(D)Ribose


gTefT^Tgj^ t : -



14 13 12


go
 Q.


"STO


Q.


Q.



(9)Q.   17   The middle prominent vein in the leaf is known as
 
(A)Lamina



(B)Margin (C)Petiole (D)Midrib


^OHxft ^ WT ^ vJHf^T y^^^c ^^RF cp^cil^l t :-
 
C4



C3 C2


FtcTT t :-
 Q.   16   in which plants photorespiration does not occur :-



(A) C4 Plant (B)C3 Plant (C)C2 Plant (D)Cj Plant


Q.   15    Mesophyll layer of leaf is made up of :-
 
(A)Collenchyma


(B)Sclerenchyma
 
(C)Parenchyma (D)None of these


HO^^^ft ^>T ^f^ft^Tcf) sRT FtcTT t :-



(10)Q#3The bond present in the polymer of carbohydrate is



(A)Peptide bond (B)Ester bond (C)Hydrogen bond (D)Glycosidic bond


IfO^^^T ^ 6|e|cp if W vSTT^ ^MT ^^ t :
 Q.   2     The second largest animal phylum is



(A)Arthropoda (B)Annelida (C)Mollusca


(D)Echinodermata



(n) ACTH


Q.1   The hormone responsible for growth in human:



(A)GH (B)ADH (C)ACTH (D)LTH



SECTION -B (ZOOLOGY) (sro-^) (^ ft^rc)



(11)Enzymes are :



(A)Biocatalyst

 (B)Bioreactor
 (C)Biorepressor
 (D)Bioinducer



t :


The innermost layer of human eye is
 (A)Cornea



(B)Retina (C)Choroid (D)Conjunctiva



t : (cf>) ^


What connects muscle to bone :



(A)Tendons (B)Cartilage

 (C)Sarcomere
 (D)Ligament



t:



Q Q


Q.



(12)
(n) ^ffn


(A)Lungs & Bronchus
 
(B)Trachea & Diaphragm

 (C)Trachea & lungs

(D)Bronchus & Trachea



if A^fa B HHlTki


In the given figure, label A & B
 
eft



(n) ^ if wk\ eft


8      Glycosuria is :


(A)Low amount of sugar in urine
 (B)Low amount of fat in urine
 (C)High amount of sugar in urine
 (D)Average amount of sugar in urine


" t:



(n)



n^ ^^r faR t:



^o


The pacemaker of human heart is
 
(A)AV- Node



(B)SV- Node (C)SA - Node (D)M- Node


no
 Q.



Q


no
Q.



(13)
(cfj) ^


Q.   12    'Systema Naturae' was written by


(A)Bentham & Hooker
 
(B)John Ray



(C)Lamarck

 (D)Linneaus

Q.   ^^   The animal tissue which is present as the inner & outer   2
 lining of an organ & organ parts :


(A)Muscular
 (B)Nervous



(C)Epithelial


(D)Connective


^vJ^^ ^3^Tcf> ^f^ f^ft ^FT ^fk 3TT


^IT uTM t :


Q.   10   Which one is an example of Eubacteria:



(A)Cyanobacteria

 (B)Paramoecium
 (C)Diatoms



(D)Plasmodium



t:



(14)
(El) #^ if if (El)


Q.   15    Four chambered heart is found in
 
(A)Crocodile



(B)Tortoise (C)Lizard (D)Snakes


HO^TC *W* ^HH HTHT ^TKTT t :



(El)


Q.   14   Carbohydrate digestion first occurs in



(A)Mouth


(B)Intestine
 
(C)Stomach (D)None



HO^^Tsi^c HTc^T H?f ^^TKT ^f^ft t :


Q.   13    Pulmonary vein carries :



(A)Deoxygenated blood (B)Oxygenated blood (C)Mixed blood



(D)None



HOHcPl^^ff f^RT cfT^cj) f :



(15)
(16)
B



C



B A A B D C A



C



C C A B A D C A



18 17 16 15 14 13 12 11 10



9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1



Section (B)



D A A C B


,   B



D B A B



B      !



B C



C B



B



Section (A)



Biology (SET-III)


Class- XI
 
Answer key
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